Association of Surfing Professionals (ASP) North America LLC, dba World Surf League,

a Foreign Limited Liability Company.

ADDTTONAL CONSIDERATION:

Total additional amount due: $15,246.00 for 1 additional day of competition:

3.5 acres (152,460 sq. ft.) x $0.10 per square foot per day x 1 days = $15,246.00

(Fifteen thousand, two hundred and forty six dollars).

DISCUSSION:

On November 10, 2016 under Agenda Item D-6, the Board granted Right-of-Entry (ROE)

Permit No. 4261 to ASP North America, LLC, doing business as the World Surf League for

use of approximately three and a half (3.5) acres of unencumbered State land in the area